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O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2475

  ANSWERED ON 10/12/2024


FUNDS UNDER ADARSH GRAM YOJANA

2475. SHRI RAMPRIT MANDAL:

 SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds released and spent by the Government under Adarsh Gram Yojana during the last five years alongwith the State-wise and year-wise in this regard;

(b) the details and total number of villages selected under the Yojana so far and present status of all selected villages, State-

wise;

(c) whether the Adarsh Gram Yojana is presently operational or has been discontinued; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)

 (a):       SaansadAdarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) is a 100% convergence

based scheme without allocation of any funds for developmental activities/projects undertaken under the scheme. Resources for SAGY projects are mobilized from other Central Sector & Centrally Sponsored Schemes, State schemes, Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds, Member of Parliament Local Area Development Scheme (MPLADS), Member of Legislative Assembly Development Scheme (MLALADS), etc.

(b):        Hon’ble Members of Parliament have identified 3,361 Gram

Panchayats (GPs) under SAGY and 2,29,605 projects /activities in these GPs have been completed. State-wise details of selected SAGY GPs with status of completed activities/projects are given in the Annexure.

(c) & (d): Identification of SAGY GPs have been completed on 31st

March, 2024.

*****
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Annexure

 ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (B) OF ANSWER TO UNSTARRED

QUESTION NUMBER 2475 SCHEDULED FOR REPLY IN LOK SABHA ON

10.12.2024

State wise details of selected SAGY Gram Panchayats and status of completed activities

State

Number of GPs

identified under

SAGY

Number of

activities/projects

completed in these GPs

Andaman And Nicobar Islands 8 424

Andhra Pradesh 207 13190

Arunachal Pradesh 11 194

Assam 46 1104

Bihar 189 2767

Chandigarh 2 15

Chhattisgarh 115 5211

Delhi 4 0

Goa 14 219

Gujarat 238 98772

Haryana 91 2586

Himachal Pradesh 45 1613

Jammu And Kashmir 43 1273

Jharkhand 119 4890

Karnataka 134 13715

Kerala 167 6702

Ladakh 4 75

Lakshadweep 2 29

Madhya Pradesh 134 3406

Maharashtra 262 5541

Manipur 30 1284

Meghalaya 21 363

Mizoram 14 545

Nagaland 6 85

Odisha 104 2215

Puducherry 10 67

Punjab 65 1059

Rajasthan 190 6007

Sikkim 15 450

Tamil Nadu 370 11811

Telangana 85 29790

Tripura 13 535

UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli

and Daman and Diu 7 112

Uttar Pradesh 553 12064

Uttarakhand 39 1431

West Bengal 4 61

Total 3361 229605
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